
Coaches:

Scott Cotter, Head Coach Marcellus
(B) V Basketball

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE

Nov 26, 2021 Fri Scrimmage Christian Brothers
Academy, Dewitt

12:30
PM

Marcellus HS
Gym NL

Dec 1, 2021 Wed
Regular Season
(Non-League) 
58-50 W

@ Westhill 6:30
PM

Westhill High
School

Departure Point:
SHS
Departure Time:
4:00 PM

NL

Dec 4, 2021 Sat

Regular Season
(Charlie Sibley
Tournament) 
50-58 L

@ Union-Endicott 1:15
PM

3:15
PM

OFA
Gymnasium NL

Dec 5, 2021 Sun
Regular Season
(Charlie Sibley
Tournament)

Union-Endicott,
Tioga @ Owego
Apalachin

TBD OFA
Gymnasium

Departure Point:
SHS NL

Dec 7, 2021 Tue Regular Season @ East Syracuse
Minoa

5:00
PM

ESM High
School - Gym
1

Departure Point:
SHS
Departure Time:
3:45 PM

NL

Dec 11, 2021 Sat Regular Season Oneida 12:30
PM

Marcellus HS
Gym NL

Dec 14, 2021 Tue Regular Season
(Non-League) @ Skaneateles 6:30

PM

Skaneateles
HS
gymnasium

Departure Point:
SHS
Departure Time:
4:00 PM

NL

Dec 18, 2021 Sat Regular Season
(game)

@ Altmar-Parish-
Williamstown (APW
Rebels)

12:30
PM

A-P-W High
School

Departure Point:
SHS
Departure Time:
9:15 AM

L

Jan 7, 2022 Fri Regular Season Syracuse Academy
of Science

7:00
PM

Marcellus HS
Gym L

Jan 11, 2022 Tue Regular Season Chittenango 7:00
PM

8:30
PM

Marcellus HS
Gym L

Jan 14, 2022 Fri
Regular Season
(Non-League) 
45-68 L

Westhill 7:00
PM

Marcellus HS
Gym NL

Jan 18, 2022 Tue Regular Season
Institute of
Technology,
Syracuse

7:00
PM

8:00
PM

Marcellus HS
Gym L

Jan 20, 2022 Thu Regular Season
(Non-League) Skaneateles 7:00

PM
Marcellus HS
Gym NL

Jan 25, 2022 Tue Regular Season
(game)

Altmar-Parish-
Williamstown (APW
Rebels)

7:00
PM

Marcellus HS
Gym L

Jan 27, 2022 Thu Regular Season 
69-38 W @ Jordan-Elbridge 6:30

PM
8:30
PM JE HS Gym

Departure Point:
SHS
Departure Time:
3:45 PM

L

POSTPONED Feb
1, 2022 Tue Regular Season Jordan-Elbridge 7:00

PM
Marcellus HS
Gym L

Feb 7, 2022 Mon Regular Season @ Chittenango 7:00
PM

8:30
PM

Chittenango
HS- Large
Gym

Departure Point:
SHS
Departure Time:
4:15 PM

L

Feb 8, 2022 Tue Regular Season
@ Institute of
Technology,
Syracuse

6:30
PM

8:00
PM

Institute of
Technology

Departure Point:
SHS
Departure Time:
4:00 PM

L



Feb 10, 2022 Thu Regular Season Solvay 7:00
PM

Marcellus HS
Gym NL

Feb 12, 2022 Sat Regular Season 
69-36 W Holland Patent 12:30

PM
Marcellus HS
Gym NL

Feb 15, 2022 Tue Regular Season
(Crossover Game) @ Cazenovia 7:00

PM
Cazenovia HS
Buckley Gym

Departure Point:
SHS
Departure Time:
4:00 PM

L

Feb 17, 2022 Thu
Post-Season
(Section III
Preliminary Playoff)

Canastota 6:00
PM

8:00
PM

Marcellus HS
Gym NL

Feb 19, 2022 Sat
Post-Season
(Section 3 Class B
First Round)

@ Little Falls 7:00
PM HS Gym

Departure Point:
SHS
Departure Time:
4:00 PM

NL

Feb 22, 2022 Tue
Post-Season
(Section 3, Class B
Quarterfinal)

@ Lowville 6:00
PM

Lowville High
School Main
Gym

Departure Point:
SHS
Departure Time:
2:45 PM

NL
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